	08.00.0000		Docket No.: 2209.919 (WSC-2195)		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	06-06-20(23	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			1	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	102465978	(**************************************	. ▼	v v	
To the Honorable Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark (Office: Please	record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dr. Eckhard Sonntag Rolf Danner Claus-Dieter Landolt Michael Spitzer Brigitte Riede	5.29.03	Name: <u>W</u>	d address of rece V. Schlafhorst AG Blumenberger S	& Co.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	1erger				
Security Agreement C	hange of Name	City: Mon	chengladbach	State/Prov.:	
Other		Country:	GERMANY	ZIP: D-41061	
April 28, 2003; April 29 May 5, 2003 and May 9, 2 Execution Date:	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbersIf this document is being filed together with the second secon		the execution	date of the appli	April 28, 2003 April 29, 2003 May 5, 2003 cation is: May 9, 2003	
Patent Application No. Filing dat 6/02/2003 AAD0F01 00000005 10447567	te	B. P	atent No.(s)		
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP	Additional numbers	Tes Yes	X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total num	ber of application	is and patents involved:	
Name: Gwendolyn L. Gill	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 46,214 Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Hearst Tower, 47th Floor			rized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
214 North Tryon Street		8. Deposit ac	count number:		
City: Charlotte State/	Prov.: NC	18-1215			
Country: US ZIP:	28202	(Attach dup	plicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)	
0. Stotomont and size sture	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document. <u>Gwendolyn L. Gill</u> Name of Person Signing 	the foregoing informati	light n	d correct and any	May 29, 2003	
•••	nber of pages including cov	Signature er sheet attachr	ments and	4 Date	
	documents to be recorded with rea Mail Stop Assignment Re	quired cover sheet in	formation to:		
	Director of the United States Pa P.O. Box 1450, Alexandr	atent and Trademar	k Office P	ATENT I30 FRAME: 0435	

SCHLAFHORST AG&CO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dr. Eckhard Sonntag, Beim Hochwachturm 15, 71332 Waiblingen, GERMANY; Rolf Danner, Fischerstr. 37, 73061 Ebersbach, GERMANY; Claus-Dieter Landolt, Dahlener End 53, 41179 Mönchengladbach, GERMANY; Michael Spitzer, Königsberger Str. 3, 41352 Korschenbroich, GERMANY; and Brigitte Riede, Trompeterallee 67, 41189 Mönchengladbach, GERMANY, have invented certain improvements in CONDUIT PLATE ADAPTER FOR AN OPEN-END SPINNING DEVICE, for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent as dated below; and whereas, W. Schlafhorst AG & Co., a limited partnership of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business at Blumenberger Straße 143-145, D-41061 Mönchengladbach, Germany, desires to purchase the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said W. Schlafhorst AG & Co., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said W. Schlafhorst AG & Co., its successors and assigns in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or any reissue, division, or continuation of said patent or application; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

> 0258829.01 LJB:

2209.919 (WSC-2195)

PATENT REEL: 014130 FRAME: 0436 SCHLAFHORST AG&CO

49 2161282645 S.18

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals as dated

below.

09.05. WO3 Date

09.05.2003 Date

Dr. Eckhard Sonntag (SEAL)

inner (SEAL) Rolf Danner

28.4.2003 Date

Cars P. C. C. (SEAL) Claus-Dieter Landolt

5.5.2003 Date

Michael Spitzer (SEAL)

Boy He firdy (SEAL)

<u>29.4.03</u>

0258829,01 U8:

2209.919 (WSC-2195)